TI DESIGNS
PMP7877
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
Alternate Part PCB Footprint Note
1 1 !PCB Printed Circuit Board Any XX7877
2

34
1 L5 INDUCTOR POWER 2.5UH 3.5A
SMD
Vishay-Dale IHLP2525AHER2R5M01 IHLP2525AHER2R5M01-
ND
35
2 L9, L11 INDUCTOR POWER 4.7UH 9.5A
SMD
Vishay-Dale IHLP4040DZER4R7M01 541-1297-1-ND
36
1 L12 Inductor, Shielded Drum Core,
Ferrite, 2.5uH, 6.65A, 0.01 ohm,
SMD
Coilcraft MSS1038-252NLB
37 4 Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 MOSFET N-CH 25V 52A 8-SON Texas Instruments CSD16412Q5A 296-24256-1-ND
38 3 R1, R51, R52 RES, 1.00 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031R00FKEA 52K8059
39 2 R2, R4 RES, 680 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-07680RL 311-680HRCT-ND
40 3 R6, R55, R59 RES, 97.6k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060397K6FKEA 541-97.6KHCT-ND
41 13 R9, R10, R16, R31, R34,
R39, R44, R47, R48, R61,
RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA 541-10.0KHCT-ND
42 20 R11, R17, R23, R26, R27,
R30, R33, R36, R40, R41,
RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA 541-0.0GCT-ND,
52K8014, 52K8014, 43 5 R12, R14, R65, R72, R81 RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-071KL 311-1.00KHRCT-ND
44 1 R13 RES, 16.2k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060316K2FKEA 541-16.2KHCT-ND
45 1 R15 RES, 665 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603665RFKEA 541-665HCT-ND
46 2 R19, R37 RES, 1.00 ohm, 1%, 0.125W,
0805
Vishay-Dale CRCW08051R00FNEA 52K9792
47 4 R20, R77, R78, R79 RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA 541-100KHCT-ND
48 1 R22 RES, 21.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060321K5FKEA 541-21.5KHCT-ND
49 1 R24 RES, 3.01k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06033K01FKEA 541-3.01KHCT-ND
50 1 R28 RES, 0.02 ohm, 1%, 0.75W, 2010 Ohmite LVK20R020FER
51 1 R29 RES, 6.65k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06036K65FKEA 541-6.65KHCT-ND
52 1 R35 RES, 1.24k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K24FKEA 541-1.24KHCT-ND
53 2 R38, R74 RES, 1.0k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603JR-071KL 311-1.0KGRCT-ND
54 1 R45 RES, 4.22k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-074K22L 311-4.22KHRCT-ND
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
Alternate Part PCB Footprint Note
55 1 R46 RES, 0.009 ohm, 2%, 1W, 2512 Susumu Co Ltd KRL3264-C-R009-G-T1 KRL32C.009CT-ND
56 1 R49 RES, 4.87k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06034K87FKEA 541-4.87KHCT-ND
57 2 R66, R71 RES, 4.53k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06034K53FKEA 541-4.53KHCT-ND
58 1 R73 RES, 4.02k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06034K02FKEA 541-4.02KHCT-ND
59 1 R80 RES, 7.87k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06037K87FKEA 541-7.87KHCT-ND
60 17 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, TP5,
TP6, TP7, TP8, TP9, TP10,
Terminal, Turret, TH, Double Keystone 1502-2 1502-2K-ND
61 15 TPS1, TPS3, TPS5, TPS6,

MuRata GRM188R71E184KA88D GRM188R71E184KA88D-
ND
75
0 D3, D4, D6, D7 Diode, Schottky, 30V, 0.2A, SOD-
123
ON Semiconductor BAT54T1G 88H4554
76
0 R3, R18, R21, R53, R54,
R58
RES, 1.00 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031R00FKEA 52K8059
77
0 R5, R8, R57, R62 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA 52K8014, 541-0.0GCT-
ND, 541-0.0GCT-ND, 541-
0.0GCT-ND
78
0 R7, R56, R60 RES, 1.0 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08051R00JNEA 541-1.0ACT-ND
79
0 R25, R43 RES, 1.00 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW12061R00FNEA 51P0485
80
0 R68, R69, R70 RES, 4.53k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06034K53FKEA 541-4.53KHCT-ND
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TI REFERENCE DESIGNS
Texas Instruments Incorporated ("TI") reference designs are solely intended to assist designers (“Buyers”) who are developing systems that